In the Matter of the

In the Circuit Court for

Appointment of

Kevin Anderson Chris D. Custis Somerset County

Edmund L. Widdowson, Jr.

State of Maryland

Members of the Board of Property Review for Somerset County, Maryland

ORDER OF COURT

In compliance with the provisions of § 8-327 of the Transportation Article of the *Annotated Code of Maryland*, Daniel M. Long, Judge of the Circuit Court for Somerset County, Maryland, does hereby appoint **Edmund L. Widdowson**, **Jr.**, Attorney at Law, **Kevin Anderson**, a farmer engaged full-time in agricultural pursuits and **Chris D. Custis**, a person with an engineering background and knowledge, as members of the Board of Property Review for Somerset County, Maryland for a term of two years from the 1st day of April, 2016 and until their respective successors are appointed and qualify.

Dated this / In-day of March, 2016.

Daniel M. Long
County Administrative Judge

cc: Board Members
Somerset County Clerk of Court
George H. White, Special Counsel